



SUPERINTENDENT OF ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT TO GIVE STATE OF THE SCHOOLS PRESENTATION JULY 10



Dr. Julie Mitchell, Superintendent of the Rowland Unified School District, will give a "State of the Schools" presentation at the regularly scheduled Rowland Heights Community Coordinating Council meeting on Monday, July 10, 2017, 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m., at the Rowland Heights Community Center. The Center is located at Pathfinder Park, 18150 E. Pathfinder Road in Rowland Heights.

Education is in the midst of a transformation to meet the changing needs of students, society, the workforce and the world. Students who are in school today must be prepared to compete in a global society where artificial intelligence, robotics, self-driving cars, and advances in technology are

changing the landscape of education, the economy, and the job market. Come learn how the Rowland Unified School District is preparing students to compete in this global world and for careers that have yet to be created.

The first hour of the program will include reports from local law enforcement agencies and from the offices of U.S. Congressman Ed Royce, California State Senator Josh Newman, California Assemblyman Phillip Chen and Mt. San Antonio College. Dr. Mitchell's presentation will begin at approximately 8:00 p.m. This is a public meeting. All interested parties are invited to attend. There is no charge for admission.

The Rowland Heights Community Coordinating Council (RHCCC) is a non-profit organization dedicated to improving the quality of life in Rowland Heights. General meetings are held the second Monday of each month at 7 p.m. at the Rowland Heights Community Center at Pathfinder Park, located at 18150 E. Pathfinder Road. For more information visit rhccc.netfirms.com.

The Rowland Unified School District is proud to serve approximately 14,000 students in the communities of Rowland Heights, Walnut, La Puente, City of Industry, and West Covina at our award-winning schools. More than 5,000 adults (16+) are also served by the Rowland Adult and Community Education School. For more information about Rowland Unified, the community can visit www.RowlandSchools.org, call (626)965-2541, or download the free Mobile App for iOS and Android phones/devices that has news, school calendars, high school sports news, a safety Tip Line, and helpful parent and District resources.